



बिहार BIHAR

Agreement-No:-

02 S.B.D /MMGSY 2020-21

Name and firm of Contractor :- Raj Kishor Singh.

Indarpur,Barhara,Raniganj.

Name of work:- Construction of Road From Kawabari Minar To PMGSY Path [ahusara Via Tirasi Tola Simrahi Rekwa Mushari Basti and Isha Kamat, with five years Maintenance Under NABARD.

Construction cost:-

1184.41407 Lacs ✓

Maintenance cost:-

136.22646 Lacs ✓

Total Agreement Value:-

1320.64053 Lacs

(Rate Approved on 0.04% Below Rate by Eng. In Chief Rwd

Vide Letter No-529 Enc Patna, Dated-10.02.2021

Date of Commencement :-

12.04.2021

Time of Completion:-

11.10.2022

This agreement made on the 12.04.2021 Between Executive Engineer R.W.D Work Division Forbesganj of the one part and Raj Kishor Singh, Hereinafter called the contractor of the other part. Whereas the Employer is desirous that the contractor execute.

-sd-
Executive Engineer
Rural work Department
Work Division- forbesganj
PTO

Certified copy
Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Division, Forbesganj

58	Drainage Spouts complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1209	24.00	No	551.35	13232.40	13232.40	INR Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Two and Paise Forty Only
59	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.) Upto 3m depth	717.50	Cum	270.42	194026.35	194026.35	INR One Lakh Ninety Four Thousand & Twenty Six and Paise Thirty Five Only
60	P.C.C. M-15 ordinary grade (1:2.5:5) levelling course below approach slab complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 800 & 1211.	139.35	cum	5969.61	831865.15	831865.15	INR Eight Lakh Thirty One Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty Five and Paise Fifteen Only
61	Reinforced Cement Concrete M-30 grade approach slab including reinforcement and formwork complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 800 and 1211	17.33	cum	7666.40	132858.71	132858.71	INR One Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Eight and Paise Seventy One Only
62	Providing and laying boulder apron for bed protection with stone boulders of minimum size and weight as per Table 1300.1, no fragment weighing less than 25 kg laid dry complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1301.	67.50	cum	3735.80	252166.50	252166.50	INR Two Lakh Fifty Two Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Six and Paise Fifty Only
63	First Year Maintenance cost	1.00	Year	745526.11	745526.11	745526.11	INR Seven Lakh Forty Five Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Six and Paise Eleven Only
64	Second Year Maintenance cost	1.00	Year	1290769.89	1290769.89	1290769.89	INR Twelve Lakh Ninety Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Nine and Paise Eighty Nine Only
65	Third Year Maintenance cost	1.00	Year	3882806.23	3882806.23	3882806.23	INR Thirty Eight Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Six and Paise Twenty Three Only
66	Fourth Year Maintenance cost	1.00	Year	1848633.33	1848633.33	1848633.33	INR Eighteen Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Thirty Three and Paise Thirty Three Only

Sch
Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
District Engineer, Faridkot

67	Fifth Year Maintenance cost		Year	4292527.54	4292527.54	INR Forty Two Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Hundred & Twenty Seven and Paise Fifty Only
68	Add 1% labour Cess=	1.00	RS	4292527.54	1169176.12	INR Eleven Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand One Hundred & Seventy Six and Paise Twenty Only
69	Add 12% GST	1.00	RS	1169176.12	14030113.44	INR One Crore Forty Lakh Thirty Thousand One Hundred & Thirteen and Paise Forty Only
Total in Figures					132116900.39	Thirteen Crore Twenty One Lakh Sixteen Thousand Nine Hundred and Paise Thirty Zero Only
Quoted Rate In Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate In Words					0.00	INR Zero Only